

UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2026/2027 ACADEMIC YEAR

ENGLISH FOR ACADEMIC PURPOSES FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2026

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

All fees are in Canadian Dollars

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

U of L Fees								\$Total
Application Fee	Tuition	Sport & Recreation Fee	Fine Arts Access Fee ¹	EAP Placement Test Fee ²	Health and Dental Fees ³	Upass (bus) Fee ⁴		

Important: Please read notes below for all cost additions, breakdowns and explanations

Standard Tuition and Other Fees (Per Term)

DOMESTIC

EAP Full-Time (two courses)

New Students	125.00	2,629.00	117.97	14.50	35.00	Contact Health Centre	82.00	\$3,003.47
Returning Students		2,629.00	117.97	14.50		Contact Health Centre	82.00	\$2,843.47

EAP Part-Time (one course)

New Students	125.00	1,314.50	88.75	14.50	35.00	Contact Health Centre	82.00	\$1,659.75
Returning Students		1,314.50	88.75	14.50		Contact Health Centre	82.00	\$1,499.75

INTERNATIONAL

EAP Full-Time (two courses)

New Students	125.00	4,455.13	117.97	14.50	35.00	Contact Health Centre	82.00	\$4,829.60
Returning Students		4,455.13	117.97	14.50		Contact Health Centre	82.00	\$4,669.60

EAP Part-Time (one course)

New Students	125.00	2,227.55	88.75	14.50	35.00	Contact Health Centre	82.00	\$2,572.80
Returning Students		2,227.55	88.75	14.50		Contact Health Centre	82.00	\$2,412.80

Notes:

¹Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Winter) - gives Undergraduates and Graduates free admission to all ticketed Fine Arts events on a first come-first serve basis.

²All incoming EAP students are required to take a Language Placement Test.

³Rates are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Full-time students should expect to pay between \$210 to \$250 for four months of coverage. Each student in the ELI must have health (medical) insurance. We encourage EAP students to purchase health insurance BEFORE travelling to Canada. Upon arrival, students must speak with Health Centre staff to verify their current coverage or to receive help with applying for health insurance if they do not have coverage already.

⁴UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus a \$5.00 administration fee. Rates are subject to change. Please contact the Students' Union Office for more information and opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.

Source: Financial Services 2026 - 2027 Fees and Rates, December 2025